
1

w

Instructions for use 

Data sheet of  
cable ties

English | French | German | Spanish | Turkish



2

Cable tie type 

CCE�������������������������������������������   3

CC(G-R-B-V-Y)�����������������������   4

CCUV���������������������������������������   5

CCMD���������������������������������������   6

CCHV���������������������������������������   7

CCMCV������������������������������������   8

EAB, EM����������������������������������   9

STB..S, STB..M�����������������������   10

STB..C��������������������������������������   11

EN
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Series CCE

Colour availability White, Black

Material NYLON 6.6

Operating 
temperature - 40 / + 85°C

Flame rated UL94 V-2

Certificate
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

Standard EN
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Colored

Series CC..

Colour availability Green, Red, Blue, 
Yellow, Violet

Material NYLON 6.6

Operating 
temperature - 40 / + 85°C

Flame rated UL94 V-2

Certificate
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

EN
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UV resistant

Series CCUV

Colour availability Black

Material NYLON 6.6

Operating 
temperature - 40 / + 85°C

Flame rated UL94 V-2

Certificate
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

EN
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Metal detectable

Series CCMD

Colour availability Blue

Material NYLON 6.6

Operating 
temperature - 40 / + 85°C

Flame rated UL94 HB

Certificate FDA, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

EN
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Releasable

Series CCHV

Colour availability White, Black

Material NYLON 6.6

Operating 
temperature - 40 / + 85°C

Flame rated UL94 V-2

Certificate ABs, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

EN
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Marker

Series CCMCV

Colour availability White

Material NYLON 6.6

Operating 
temperature - 40 / + 85°C

Flame rated UL94 V-2

Certificate UL, DNV-GL ABs, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

EN
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Accessories

Series EAB,EM

Colour availability White, Black

Material NYLON 6.6

Operating 
temperature - 40 / + 85°C

Flame rated Nil

Certificate Halogen-Free, RoHS

EN

Product code Product description 

EAB36A Two way self-adhesive support white 19x19 (Cable tie: 3.6mm)

EAB36 Two way self-adhesive support black 19x19 (Cable tie: 3.6mm)

EAB48A Two way self-adhesive support white 26x26 (Cable tie: 4.8mm)

EAB48 Two way self-adhesive support black 26x26 (Cable tie: 4.8mm)

CHEM9 Cable ties supports Ø 9mm 

EF9A Cradles-white color

EF9 Cradles-black color

EM3 Saddle Black Nylon Support Ø 3,5mm

EM3A Saddle White Nylon Support Ø 3,5mm

EM5 Saddle Black Nylon Support Ø 6,3mm

EM5A Saddle White Nylon Support Ø 6,3mm

CH8P Knock-in dowel Black
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Stainless steel

Series STB..S, STB..M

Colour availability Grey

Material 304 steel

Operating 
temperature - 60°C to + 300°C

Flame rated UL 62275

Certificate UL, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

EN
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Coated stainless steel

Series STB..C

Colour availability Grey

Material 304 steel

Operating 
temperature - 60°C to + 150°C

Flame rated UL 62275

Certificate UL, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

EN
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Nylon 6.6

Self-lock cable tie provides quick 
installation and excellent tensile 
strength.

Smooth edge prevents damage to 
hands or objects.

Tail with finger grip design provides 
extra traction for faster threading.

Storage
Sicame cable ties are made of high quality of nylon 
6.6 resin. The property of this material is in moisture 
absorbed and released. Cable ties require to contain 
the moisture and to be packed and sealed in the 
packaging to have optimal performance. Hence, the 
conditions for keeping the packaging of cable ties 
are very important.

EN
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Application

The ideal storage temperature 
is around 23°C with a relative 
humidity over 50%.

Do not open the bag before 
use. Please try to finish the 
whole bag content of cable ties 
shortly once it is opened. Seal 
the bag for remaining pieces to 
keep quality.

Do not expose directly under  
sunlight except UV resistant  
cable-ties.

Avoid storing cable ties next to 
warm objects like heaters.

˚C

EN
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Storage
Sicame stainless-steel cable ties are meant to withstand 
severe conditions where in they are unaffected by  
moisture and UV rays.

Stainless steel

Stainless steel cable ties provide 
high tensile strength.

Stainless steel cable ties can  
also withstand extremely  
high temperatures.

The ideal storage conditions are 
those of the central European  
standard climate 23°C with the  
humidity over 50%.

Application

˚C

EN
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Type de collier

CCE������������������������������������������   17

CC(G-R-B-V-Y)����������������������   18

CCUV��������������������������������������  19

CCMD�������������������������������������  20

CCHV��������������������������������������   21

CCMCV����������������������������������   22

EAB, EM��������������������������������   23

STB..S, STB..M�����������������������  24

STB..C������������������������������������   25

FR
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Série CCE

Disponibilité des 
couleurs Blanc, Noir

Matière NYLON 6.6

Température de 
fonctionnement - 40 / + 85°C

Inflammabilité UL94 V-2

Certificat
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

Standard FR
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Coloré

Série CC..

Disponibilité des 
couleurs

Vert, Rouge, Bleu, 
Jaune, Violet

Matière NYLON 6.6

Température de 
fonctionnement - 40 / + 85°C

Inflammabilité UL94 V-2

Certificat
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

FR
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Résistant aux UV

Série CCUV

Disponibilité des 
couleurs Noir

Matière NYLON 6.6

Température de 
fonctionnement - 40 / + 85°C

Inflammabilité UL94 V-2

Certificat
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

FR



20

Métal détectable

Série CCMD

Disponibilité des 
couleurs Bleu

Matière NYLON 6.6

Température de 
fonctionnement - 40 / + 85°C

Inflammabilité UL94 HB

Certificat FDA, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

FR
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Amovible

Série CCHV

Disponibilité des 
couleurs Blanc, Noir

Matière NYLON 6.6

Température de 
fonctionnement - 40 / + 85°C

Inflammabilité UL94 V-2

Certificat ABs, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

FR



22

Marqueur

Série CCMCV

Disponibilité des 
couleurs Blanc

Matière NYLON 6.6

Température de 
fonctionnement - 40 / + 85°C

Inflammabilité UL94 V-2

Certificat UL, DNV-GL ABs, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

FR
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Accessoires

Série EAB, EM

Disponibilité des 
couleurs Blanc, Noir

Matière NYLON 6.6

Température de 
fonctionnement - 40 / + 85°C

Inflammabilité Non spécifiée

Certificat Halogen-Free, RoHS

FR

Code produit Description du produit

EAB36A Embase Adhesive Blanc 19x19 (Collier de câble: 3.6mm)

EAB36 Embase Adhesive Noir 19x19 (Collier de câble: 3.6mm)

EAB48A Embase Adhesive Blanc 26x26 (Collier de câble: 4.8mm)

EAB48 Embase Adhesive Noire 26x26 (Collier de câble: 4.8mm)

CHEM9 Cheville Noire a Ec. Mural P12

EF9A Embase a visser Blanc

EF9 Embase a visser Noir

EM3 Support Selle Nylon Noir Ø 3,5

EM3A Support Selle Nylon Blanc Ø 3,5

EM5 Support Selle Nylon Noir Ø 6,3

EM5A Support Selle Nylon Blanc Ø 6,3

CH8P Cheville a Frapper Nr
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Acier inoxydable

Série STB..S, STB..M

Disponibilité des 
couleurs Gris

Matière 304 steel

Température de 
fonctionnement - 60°C to + 300°C

Inflammabilité UL 62275

Certificat UL, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

FR
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Acier inoxydable  
revêtu

Série STB..C

Disponibilité des 
couleurs Gris

Matière 304 steel

Température de 
fonctionnement - 60°C to + 150°C

Inflammabilité UL 62275

Certificat UL, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

FR
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Nylon 6.6

Le collier autobloquant permet une 
installation rapide et une excellente 
résistance à la traction.

Le bord lisse prévient des blessures 
de mains ou d’objets.

L’extrémité rainurée du collier est 
conçue pour faciliter le serrage.

Stockage
Les colliers Sicame sont fabriqués en nylon 6.6 
de haute qualité. La propriété de ce matériau 
réside dans l’humidité absorbée et libérée. Les 
colliers de serrage doivent contenir l’humidité et 
être emballés dans un emballage scellé pour avoir 
des performances optimales. Par conséquent, les 
conditions de conservation de l’emballage des 
colliers de serrage sont très importantes.

FR
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Application

La température de stockage 
idéale est d’environ 23°C avec 
une humidité supérieure à 50%.

Ne pas ouvrir le sac avant  
utilisation. Veuillez essayer de 
terminer l’ensemble du paquet 
de colliers peu de temps après 
son ouverture. Scellez le sac 
pour les pièces restantes afin  
de conserver la qualité.

Ne pas exposer directement 
à la lumière du soleil, à 
l’exception des colliers 
résistants aux UV.

Évitez de ranger les colliers à 
côté d’objets chauds comme 
des radiateurs.

˚C

FR
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Stockage
Les colliers en acier inoxydable Sicame sont conçus  
pour résister à des conditions difficiles où ils ne sont  
pas affectés par l’humidité et les rayons UV.

Stainless steel

Les colliers en acier inoxydable  
offrent une résistance élevée à  
la traction.

Les colliers en acier inoxydable 
peuvent également supporter des 
températures extrêmement élevées.

Les conditions de stockage 
idéales sont celles du climat 
standard européen central 23°C 
avec une humidité supérieure  
à 50%.

Application

˚C

FR
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Kabelbinder-Typ

CCE������������������������������������������   31

CC(G-R-B-V-Y)���������������������   32

CCUV�������������������������������������   33

CCMD�������������������������������������   34

CCHV�������������������������������������   35

CCMCV����������������������������������   36

EAB, EM��������������������������������   37

STB..S, STB..M�����������������������  38

STB..C������������������������������������   39

DE
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Serie CCE

Farbverfügbarkeit Weiß, Schwarz

Material NYLON 6.6

Betriebstemperatur - 40 / + 85°C

Flamme bewertet UL94 V-2

Zertifikat
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

Standard DE
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Farbig

Serie CC..

Farbverfügbarkeit Grün, Rot, Blau, Gelb, 
Violett

Material NYLON 6.6

Betriebstemperatur - 40 / + 85°C

Flamme bewertet UL94 V-2

Zertifikat
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

DE
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UV-beständig

Serie CCUV

Farbverfügbarkeit Schwarz

Material NYLON 6.6

Betriebstemperatur - 40 / + 85°C

Flamme bewertet UL94 V-2

Zertifikat
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

DE
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Metalldetektierbar

Serie CCMD

Farbverfügbarkeit Blau

Material NYLON 6.6

Betriebstemperatur - 40 / + 85°C

Flamme bewertet UL94 HB

Zertifikat FDA, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

DE
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Abnehmbarer

Serie CCHV

Farbverfügbarkeit Weiß, Schwarz

Material NYLON 6.6

Betriebstemperatur - 40 / + 85°C

Flamme bewertet UL94 V-2

Zertifikat ABs, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

DE
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Markierungskrawatte

Serie CCMCV

Farbverfügbarkeit Weiß

Material NYLON 6.6

Betriebstemperatur - 40 / + 85°C

Flamme bewertet UL94 V-2

Zertifikat UL, DNV-GL ABs, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

DE
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Zubehör

Serie EAB,EM

Farbverfügbarkeit Weiß, Schwarz

Material NYLON 6.6

Betriebstemperatur - 40 / + 85°C

Flamme bewertet Nicht angegeben

Zertifikat Halogen-Free, RoHS

DE

Produktcode Produktbeschreibung

EAB36A Selbstklebende Halterung Weiß 19x19 (Kabelbinder: 3.6mm)

EAB36 Selbstklebende Halterung Schwarz 19x19 (Kabelbinder: 3.6mm)

EAB48A Selbstklebende Halterung Weiß 26x26 (Kabelbinder: 4.8mm)

EAB48 Selbstklebende Halterung Schwarz 26x26 (Kabelbinder: 4.8mm)

CHEM9 Kabelbinder unterstützt  Ø 9mm

EF9A Wiegen - weiße farbe

EF9 Wiegen - schwarz farbe

EM3 Sat. Schwarze Nylonstütze Ø 3,5

EM3A Sattel Weiße Nylonstütze Ø 3,5

EM5 Sat. Schwarze Nylonstütze Ø 6,3

EM5A Sattel Weiße Nylonstütze Ø 6,3

CH8P Schlagdübel Schwarz
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Rostfreier Stahl

Serie STB..S, STB..M

Farbverfügbarkeit Grau

Material 304 steel

Betriebstemperatur - 60°C to + 300°C

Flamme bewertet UL 62275

Zertifikat UL, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

DE
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Beschichteter Edelstahl

Serie STB..C

Farbverfügbarkeit Grau

Material 304 steel

Betriebstemperatur - 60°C to + 150°C

Flamme bewertet UL 62275

Zertifikat UL, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

DE
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Nylon 6.6

Der selbstsichernde Kabelbinder  
bietet eine schnelle Installation  
und eine hervorragende  
Zugfestigkeit.

Glatte Kante verhindert 
Beschädigungen an Händen oder  
Gegenständen.

Schwanz mit Fingergrip-Design 
bietet zusätzliche Traktion für 
schnelleres Einfädeln.

Lagerung
Sicame-Kabelbinder werden aus hochwertigem 
Nylon 6.6-Harz hergestellt. Die Eigenschaft dieses 
Materials besteht darin, Feuchtigkeit aufzunehmen 
und wieder abzugeben. Kabelbinder müssen 
Feuchtigkeit enthalten und in der versiegelten 
Verpackung verpackt werden, um eine optimale 
Leistung zu erzielen. Daher sind die Bedingungen für 
die Aufbewahrung der Verpackung von Kabelbindern 
sehr wichtig.

DE
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Anwendung

Die ideale Lagertemperatur 
liegt bei etwa 23°C bei einer 
Luftfeuchtigkeit von über 50°C.

Öffnen Sie den Beutel nicht 
vor Gebrauch. Bitte versuchen 
Sie, die gesamte Packung 
Kabelbinder kurz nach dem 
Öffnen aufzubrauchen 
Versiegeln Sie den Beutel für 
die restlichen Stücke, um die
Qualität zu erhalten.

Außer UV-beständigen 
Kabelbindern nicht direktem 
Sonnenlicht aussetzen.

Vermeiden Sie die 
Aufbewahrung von 
Kabelbindern neben warmen 
Gegenständen wie Heizungen.

˚C

DE
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Lagerung
Sicame-Edelstahl-Kabelbinder sollen rauen Bedingungen 
standhalten, in denen sie nicht von Feuchtigkeit und  
UV-Strahlen beeinträchtigt werden.

Stainless steel

Kabelbinder aus Edelstahl bieten 
eine hohe Zugfestigkeit.

Kabelbinder aus Edelstahl halten 
auch extrem hohen Temperaturen 
stand.

Die idealen Lagerbedingungen 
sind die des mitteleuropäischen 
Normklimas 23°C bei einer  
Luftfeuchtigkeit über 50%.

Anwendung

˚C

DE
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Tipo de brida

CCE�����������������������������������������  45

CC(G-R-B-V-Y)���������������������  46

CCUV�������������������������������������  47

CCMD�������������������������������������  48

CCHV�������������������������������������   49

CCMCV����������������������������������  50

EAB, EM���������������������������������   51

STB..S, STB..M�����������������������  52

STB..C������������������������������������   53

ES
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Serie CCE

Disponibilidad de 
colores Blanco, Negro 

Material NYLON 6.6

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento - 40 / + 85°C

Clasificación de llama UL94 V-2

Certificado
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

Estándar ES
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Coloreado

Serie CC..

Disponibilidad de 
colores

Verde, Rojo, Azul, 
Amarillo, Violeta

Material NYLON 6.6

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento - 40 / + 85°C

Clasificación de llama UL94 V-2

Certificado
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

ES
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Resistente a los  
rayos UV

Serie CCUV

Disponibilidad de 
colores Negro

Material NYLON 6.6

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento - 40 / + 85°C

Clasificación de llama UL94 V-2

Certificado
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

ES
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Metales detectables

Serie CCMD

Disponibilidad de 
colores Azul

Material NYLON 6.6

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento - 40 / + 85°C

Clasificación de llama UL94 HB

Certificado FDA, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

ES
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Liberable

Serie CCHV

Disponibilidad de 
colores Blanco, Negro

Material NYLON 6.6

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento - 40 / + 85°C

Clasificación de llama UL94 V-2

Certificado ABs, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

ES
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Brida marcador

Serie CCMCV

Disponibilidad de 
colores Blanco

Material NYLON 6.6

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento - 40 / + 85°C

Clasificación de llama UL94 V-2

Certificado UL, DNV-GL ABs, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

ES
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Accesorios

Serie EAB,EM

Disponibilidad de 
colores Blanco, Negro 

Material NYLON 6.6

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento - 40 / + 85°C

Clasificación de llama No especificado

Certificado Halogen-Free, RoHS

ES

Código de  
producto Descripción del producto

EAB36A Soporte autoadhesivo bidirec. Blanco 19x19 (Brida de cable: 3.6mm)

EAB36 Soporte autoadhesivo bidirec. Negro 19x19 (Brida de cable: 3.6mm)

EAB48A Soporte autoadhesivo bidirec. Blanco 26x26 (Brida de cable: 4.8mm)

EAB48 Soporte autoadhesivo bidirec. Negro 26x6 (Brida de cable: 4.8mm)

CHEM9 Soportes para bridas Ø 9mm

EF9A Cunas color blanco

EF9 Cunas color negro

EM3 Sillín Soporte Nyln Negro Ø 3,5

EM3A Sillín Soporte Nyln Blanco Ø 3,5

EM5 Sillín Soporte Nyln Negro Ø 6,3

EM5A Sillín Soporte Nyln Blanco Ø 6,3

CH8P Taco para encastrar Negro
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Acero inoxidable

Serie STB..S, STB..M

Disponibilidad de 
colores Gris

Material 304 steel

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento - 60°C to + 300°C

Clasificación de llama UL 62275

Certificado UL, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

ES
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Acero inoxidable  
revestido

Serie STB..C

Disponibilidad de 
colores Gris

Material 304 steel

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento - 60°C to + 150°C

Clasificación de llama UL 62275

Certificado UL, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

ES
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Nylon 6.6

La brida para cables con  
autobloqueo proporcionó una  
instalación rápida y una excelente 
resistencia a la tracción.

El borde liso evita daños en las 
manos u objetos.

El diseño de cola con agarre para 
los dedos proporciona tracción  
adicional para un enhebrado  
más rápido.

Almacenamiento
Las bridas Sicame están fabricadas con resina de 
nylon 6.6 de alta calidad. La propiedad de este 
material está en la humedad absorbida y liberada. 
Las bridas para cables deben contener la humedad 
y empaquetarse en un paquete sellado para tener 
un rendimiento óptimo. Por lo tanto, las condiciones 
para conservar el embalaje de las bridas para cables 
son muy importantes.

ES
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Aplicación

La temperatura ideal de 
almacenamiento es de 
alrededor de 23°C con una 
humedad superior a 50%.

No abra la bolsa antes de 
usar. Intente terminar todo el 
paquete de bridas para cables 
poco después de abrirlo. 
Selle la bolsa para las piezas 
restantes para mantener la 
calidad.

No exponga directamente a 
la luz solar, excepto las bridas 
para cables resistentes a los 
rayos UV.

Evite guardar las bridas para 
cables junto a objetos calientes 
como calentadores.

˚C

ES
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Almacenamiento
Las bridas para cables de acero inoxidable Sicame  
están diseñadas para soportar condiciones adversas  
en las que no se ven afectadas por la humedad y  
los rayos UV.

Acero inoxidable

Las bridas para cables de acero  
inoxidable proporcionan una alta  
resistencia a la tracción.

Las bridas para cables de acero  
inoxidable también pueden  
soportar temperaturas  
extremadamente altas.

Las condiciones ideales de  
almacenamiento son las del  
clima estándar europeo central 
23°C con una humedad  
superior a 50%.

Aplicación

˚C

ES
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Gebrauchsanweisung 

Kablo Bağları 
Bilgi 

English | French | German | Spanish | Turkish



58

Kablo bağı tipi 

CCE�����������������������������������������  59

CC(G-R-B-V-Y)��������������������   60

CCUV��������������������������������������  61

CCMD�������������������������������������   62

CCHV�������������������������������������   63

CCMCV����������������������������������  64

EAB, EM��������������������������������  65

STB..S, STB..M����������������������   66

STB..C������������������������������������  67

TR
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Seri CCE

Renk Beyaz, Siyah

Materyal NYLON 6.6

Çalısma Sıcaklıgı - 40 / + 85°C

Alev Sınıfı UL94 V-2

Sertifica
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

Standart TR
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Renkli

Seri CC..

Renk Yeşil, Kırmızı, Mavi, 
Sarı, Mor

Materyal NYLON 6.6

Çalısma Sıcaklıgı - 40 / + 85°C

Alev Sınıfı UL94 V-2

Sertifica
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

TR
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UV Dayanımlı 

Seri CCUV

Renk Siyah

Materyal NYLON 6.6

Çalısma Sıcaklıgı - 40 / + 85°C

Alev Sınıfı UL94 V-2

Sertifica
UL, DNV-GL, CE, 
UKCA, LR, ABS, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

TR
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Metal Detektörlü 

Seri CCMD

Renk Mavi

Materyal NYLON 6.6

Çalısma Sıcaklıgı - 40 / + 85°C

Alev Sınıfı UL94 HB

Sertifica FDA, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

TR
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Açılabilir

Seri CCHV

Renk Beyaz, Siyah

Materyal NYLON 6.6

Çalısma Sıcaklıgı - 40 / + 85°C

Alev Sınıfı UL94 V-2

Sertifica ABs, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

TR
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Etiketli

Seri CCMCV

Renk Beyaz

Materyal NYLON 6.6

Çalısma Sıcaklıgı - 40 / + 85°C

Alev Sınıfı UL94 V-2

Sertifica UL, DNV-GL ABs, 
Halogen-Free, RoHS

TR
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Aksesuar

Seri EAB,EM

Renk Beyaz, Siyah

Materyal NYLON 6.6

Çalısma Sıcaklıgı - 40 / + 85°C

Alev Sınıfı Nil

Sertifica Halogen-Free, RoHS

TR

Ürün kodu Ürün açıklaması

EAB36A Çift yönlü yapışkanlı kroşe Beyaz 19x19 (Kablo bağı: 3.6cm)

EAB36 Çift yönlü yapışkanlı kroşe Siyah 19x19 (Kablo bağı: 3.6cm)

EAB48A Çift yönlü yapışkanlı kroşe Beyaz 26x26 (Kablo bağı: 4.8cm)

EAB48 Çift yönlü yapışkanlı kroşe Siyah 26x26 (Kablo bağı: 4.8cm)

CHEM9 Beton kroşe Ø 9mm

EF9A Vidalı kroşe

EF9 Vidalı kroşe

EM3 Vidalı kroşe Ø 3,5

EM3A Vidalı kroşe Ø 3,5

EM5 Vidalı kroşe Ø 6,3

EM5A Vidalı kroşe Ø 6,3

CH8P Dübel kroşe
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Paslanmaz Çelik

Seri STB..S, STB..M

Renk Gri

Materyal 304 steel

Çalısma Sıcaklıgı - 60°C to + 300°C

Alev Sınıfı UL 62275

Sertifica UL, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

TR
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Polyester Kaplı  
Paslanmaz Çelik

Seri STB..C

Renk Gri

Materyal 304 steel

Çalısma Sıcaklıgı - 60°C to + 150°C

Alev Sınıfı UL 62275

Sertifica UL, Halogen-Free, 
RoHS

TR
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Nylon 6.6

Kendinden kilitli kablo bağı, hızlı bir 
kullanım ve mükemmel bir çekme 
dayanımı sağlar.

Pürüzsüz kenar, ellerin veya  
nesnelerin zarar görmesini önler.

Kablo bağının uç kısmındaki  
parmağın kablo bağını kolayca  
kavramasını sağlayan tasarım,  
kullanım sırasında dişlerin hızlıca 
geçirilmesini sağlar. 

Depolama
Sicame Kablo bagları, yüksek kaliteli Naylon 6.6 
reçinesinden yapılmıstır. Bu malzemenin özelligi 
emilen ve salınan nemdir. Kablo baglarının optimum 
performansa sahip olması için nemin muhafaza 
edilmesi ve sızdırmaz ambalaj içinde paketlenmesi 
gerekir. Bu nedenle kablo bagı ambalajlarının 
saklanma kosulları çok önemlidir.

TR
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Uygulama

Ideal depolama sıcaklıgı, 50% 
üzerinde nem ile yaklasık 
23°C’dir.

Kullanmadan önce poşeti 
açmayın. Lütfen tüm kablo 
bağı poşetini açıldıktan hemen 
sonra bitirmeye çalışın. Kaliteyi 
korumak için poşeti kapatın. 

UV dayanımlı kablo bagları 
dısında dogrudan günes ısıgına 
maruz bırakmayın.

Kablo baglarını ısıtıcılar gibi 
sıcak nesnelerin yanında 
saklamaktan kaçının.

˚C

TR
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Depolama
Sicame paslanmaz çelik kablo bagları, nem ve UV  
ısınlarından etkilenmedikleri zorlu kosullara dayanacak 
sekilde tasarlanmıstır.

Paslanmaz Çelik

Paslanmaz çelik kablo bagları  
yüksek çekme dayanımı saglar.

Paslanmaz çelik kablo bagları da 
son derece yüksek sıcaklıklara 
dayanıklıdır.

Ideal depolama sıcaklıgı, 50% 
üzerinde nem ile orta  
Avrupa standart ikliminde  
yaklasık 23°C’dir.

Uygulama

˚C

TR


